STRATEGIC PRIORITIES DATA SUMMARY

D)
= Addison Central Unified School District

This document provides a summary and overview of two Hanover Research (Hanover) studies completed on behalf
of Addison Central Unified School District (ACUSD) to support its ongoing strategic planning process - the
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI) Diagnostic Survey and Equity Scorecard and Data Dashboard. The finings of
these studies can be used by ACUSD to identify priorities and areas of need during strategic planning.

DISTRICT PRIORITIES

PRIORITIES FOR SUPPORTING DEI IN EDUCATION

= Ensuring a welcoming and safe environment for students of diverse backgrounds is respondents’ top priority.
Other top priorities include equal access to all courses, to high-quality resources, and to all extracurricular
activities.

Top 5 Priorities
(% High Priority + Essential)

The district ensures a welcoming and safe school environment for students of _ 86%
diverse backgrounds. °
The district promotes access to all courses (including advanced courses) to _ 80%
students of diverse backgrounds. °
High-quality resources (such as teachers, learning materials, and programs) _ 78%
are available across schools for students of diverse backgrounds. ©
The district promotes access to all extracurricular activities to students of _ 78%
diverse backgrounds. °
The district prioritizes funding for programs and resources that support o
lstorically di ., 4
historically disadvantaged student subgroups.
Note: The percentages above represent the percentage of respondents that consider these areas should be a district priority.

PRIORITIES FOR SPENDING ARP ESSER FUNDS

=  Top spending priorities for the one-time ARP ESSER grant funds include mental health and prevention
supports, teacher supports to meet increased educational and social emotional needs of a school, targeted
behavioral supports, and literacy instruction and supports.

Top 5 Priorities
(% High Priority + Essential)

B Not at all a priority Somewhat a priority W High priority

Mental health and prevention supports 20%
Teacher supports to meet increased educational and social 30%

emotional needs of a school

Targeted behavioral supports 35%
Social emotional learning (SEL) 33%
Literacy instruction and supports 44%
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ACADEMICS & INSTRUCTION

= Student Collaboration: Most parents, staff, and student
respondents are in favor of student collaboration
with other students from different backgrounds and
of different ability levels.

= Diversity in Instruction and Curriculum: Most (73%)
agree or strongly agree that teachers are using
books, stories, or lesson materials from many
different perspectives. However, fewer report that
often they or their student were learning about
people from different backgrounds (32%) or thinking
about events from another person’s point of view
(38%). Fewer than 30% indicated that students
engaged in classroom conversations about a range of
diversity and equity-related topics.

= Diversity among Teachers: Most parent, staff, and high
school student respondents do not agree that district
schools/their school/their child’s school hires or
retains teachers from diverse backgrounds.

In Past Week, How Often Spent...
(% Often + Very Often)

m Staff ™ Parent ®Student

..thinking about events from
another person's point-of-view
(i.e., someone from a different...

...working on projects with
students from different
backgrounds?

...learning about people from
different backgrounds?

In Past Week, How Often Spent...
(% Often + Very Often)

B Staff ®Parent B Student

20%
32%

. . 24%
Diversity 25%
17%
Social action (e.g., voting, 12% 239
0

protesting) 19%
12%

Race-related topics * 23%
14%
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Student Collaboration
(% Agree + Strongly Agree)

m Staff ™ Parent ®Student
Students from similar backgrounds _ 81%
benefit from collaboration. °
| want students at different ability levels _ o
to collaborate. 92%
| want my child to collaborate with _ 88%
students who perform better than them.
| want my child to collaborate with _ 76%
students who are struggling. °
| want my child to collaborate with _ 81%
students from different background. °
| like working with students from _ o,
different backgrounds. 85%
| like learning from other students. _ 76%
| like helping other students learn. _ 77%

Diversity in Instruction
(% Agree + Strongly Agree)

B Staff Parent M Student
Teachers use books, stories, orlesson | RN 74%
materials from many different 71%

I 78%
Teachers encourage students to speak _ 72%

55%

out against discrimination and racism. _ 70%
]
Teachers engage studentsin | NN 4%

meaningful conversations about 55%

diversity. B 0%
Teachers empower students to fight _ 67%

46%

I 36%

perspectives.

for social justice.

Teacher Diversity
(% Agree + Strongly Agree)
W Staff ™ Parent B Student
24%

...hire(s) teachers from diverse
backgrounds.

tain(s) teachers f di 18%
...retain(s) teachers from diverse o
backgrounds. 15%
18%




STRATEGIC PRIORITIES DATA SUMMARY

SOCIAL ENVIRONMENT

= Student-Adult Relationships: Most respondents agree or strongly agree that adults respect (78%) and care about
(81%) students of all backgrounds, treat students from all backgrounds fairly (74%), and care about and support
students beyond their schoolwork (69%). However, agreement or strong agreement that adults understand
students’ backgrounds and experiences is less common.

= Student-Student Relationships: Fewer than half of all respondents agree or strongly agree that students care about
(48%), respect (47%), or treat other students fairly (44%) regardless of their background.

Adults at School... Students at School...
(% Agree + Strongly Agree) (% Agree + Strongly Agree)
BStaff ®Parent  HStudent B Staff ®Parent W Student
-.understand my culture and ...care about other students of all -4%?%
packground. I 55 backgrounds. 46%

...understand me and my

experiences. . 49%

. 57%
..understand students -51%

experiences and backgrounds.

..treat students from different "1;{’00/
i (]
backgrounds with respect. 246%
...treat students from all -3925?
i (]
backgrounds fairly. 45%

DISCIPLINE & SAFETY

| Feel / My Child Feels...
(% Agree + Strongly Agree)

B Staff M Parent B Student

= Overall Safety: Overall, 67% of respondents agree or
strongly agree that they/their child feel(s) safe at
school. Feeling safe at school is most common
among staff (76%) and respondents at the
elementary school level (83%), and least common

among students (64%) and respondents at the middle
school level (57%).

Bullying: A greater proportion of student respondents
and middle school respondents perceive bullying as a
problem at school compared to respondents overall.

Rules and Consequences: Most (63% of respondents)
agree or strongly agree that adults at schools clearly
communicate the rules, and 56% agree or strongly
agree that the consequences for breaking the rules
are clearly communicated, but only 53% of
respondents agree or strongly agree that adults make
sure that students have the same consequences no
matter what the student’s background.
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76%
...safe at school. -6%
64%
43%
43%
60%

Adults at School...
(% Agree + Strongly Agree)

...bullying is a problem at
school.

B Staff ®Parent B Student

...encourage students to learn 77%
. . 72%
from their mistakes. 66%

...clearly communicate school 55%

67%
rules. 63%

...clearly communicate 49%
. 56%
consequences for breaking... 599

...make sure students have 43%%
the same consequences no... 2804
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EQUITY SCORECARD ANALYSIS

= Hanover finds consistent disparities in academic, behavioral, and program participation outcomes among
students from 2018-2022. The following student groups are consistently underrepresented in many success
outcomes and overrepresented in risk outcomes:

= Black or African = Students  who = Students receiving = Students with a
American (Black) are economically Special Education 504 plan
students disadvantaged services

ACADEMIC SUCCESS OUTCOMES

By Race/Ethnicity
m All Students White ™ Asian Black ® Hispanic or Latino
100%
94%94%93% . 91%
81% 85% 81%80% a
’ 69%
61%60% 59%59%
49% 4o, 49%49%
379 45% 40%
I I B
Had GPA Above 3.0 Had Post-Grad Plans Matriculated to Post-Secondary Proficient in SBAC ELA Proficient in SBAC Math
Education
By Group (ED and LEP)
® Not ED ED m Not LEP mLEP
96% 94%
)
6% 84% 81%
68% 70%
’ 61% A% 59% 59%
50%
1%
0% 3% 7% 2%
Had GPA Above 3.0 Had Post-Grad Plans Matriculated to Post-Secondary Proficient in SBAC ELA Proficient in SBAC Math
Education
By Group (SPED and 504 Plan)
® Not SPED mSPED H No 504 Plan ®Has 504 Plan
95% 94%93%
83% 9
6% o 82/073%
O, o)
. o - >7% 9% 26% 50%
o, (o]
6% ’ 1%
6%
o)
12% 6%
Had GPA Above 3.0 Had Post-Grad Plans Matriculated to Post-Secondary Proficient in SBAC ELA Proficient in SBAC Math
Education
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EQUITY SCORECARD ANALYSIS
RISK OUTCOMES

By Race/Ethnicity
m All Students White ®Asian Black ® Hispanic or Latino
Academic Behavior Program Participation
A A A
( | ( ) ( ]
61%
54%
40%0% 399 44%44%
20% 23% 7%
11%1_1% 11° 11% 7% 6% 7% 12%99; 13%13% 12%
. . 1% 1% g 3% 2% 0 0% 1%
At Risk in Math At Risk in Reading Chronically Absent English Learner Had Section 504 Plan Participated in SPED
Program
By Group (ED and LEP)
= Not ED ED E Non-LEP ®mLEP
100%
o 66% 66%
62% 559 »
409 o
29% 32% . 24% 23%
oA8% 11900, o oo 5 12%
l 8% ° 1%2% 0% 6% 7% 7%3% 8% J
[ [ [ -_— [
At Risk in Math At Risk in Reading Chronically Absent English Learner Had Section 504 Plan Participated in SPED
Program
By Group (SPED and 504 Plan)
® Not SPED mSPED ® No 504 Plan mHas 504 Plan 100% 100%
82% 86%
359 40%9% 389 44% 6%
10%6%  10948% 2% 13%
‘ * e2% %1% -0% 0% 0% -_2%

At Risk in Math At Risk in Reading Chronically Absent English Learner Had Section 504 Plan Participated in SPED Program

Additional Behavior Risk Outcomes

® Had Incident ™ Was Suspended

6%
5% 5%
4%
3% 3% 3% % °o
2% 2% 2% % % %2% 2%2%
I I 1%1% 1% I I I 1%1%
| [ | I [ l I
All White Asian Black Hispanic  Not ED Non-LEP LEP Not SPED  SPED No 504 Has 504
Students or Latino Plan Plan

Note: Narrowed figure scale to improve readability of data
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